

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17318/2021

ZILLA PARISHAD AKOLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVANAND ANANDRAO MORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140387/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140390/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17307/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140239/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140240/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.7 I.E. SLP(C) No. 17318/2021.]

IA No. 140239/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140240/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Ld. Counsel for appearing the petitioner submits that due to ill-health of the clerk, the spare copies could not be filed in time, and further time of three days may be

Contd....

granted for doing the needful. The prayer is considered and allowed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file spare copies within three days. If spare copies are not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, notice be issued at once in terms of the order dated 29.11.2021 of the Hon'ble Court and list the matter on 9.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar