

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20697/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2021 in WP No. 3379/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

ZILLA PARISHAD AKOLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164301/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164302/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20680/2021 (IX)

(IA No.164233/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164234/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20701/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164308/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164309/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.17318/2021

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)