

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8238/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2021 in WP No. 3626/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TARACHAND NIKUME & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66434/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66435/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66438/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 09-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 19.07.2022.

List along with SLP (C) No. 2530 of 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)