

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9483/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2021 in WP No. 10145/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI DATTU KOLI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75780/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT andLe IA No.75781/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75782/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, learned Advocate-on-Record accepts notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 6778 of 2022.

According to the learned counsel appearing on behalf petitioner gratuity has been directed to be released. Gratuity, if not released, shall be released at the earliest.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)