

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17318/2021

ZILLA PARISHAD AKOLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVANAND ANANDRAO MORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140387/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140390/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 140387/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140390/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17307/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140239/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140240/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 140239/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140240/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20680/2021 (IX)

(IA No.164233/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164234/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20491/2021 (IX)

(IA No.163021/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163022/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20701/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164308/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164309/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20697/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164301/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164302/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20343/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161585/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161588/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20350/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161667/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161669/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

contd....

SLP(C) No. 20066/2021 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158943/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158946/2021-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 17318, 20680, 20701, 20697,
17307 and 20350/2021 has filed counter affidavit together with
an application for exemption from filing official translation.
Counter affidavit has been notified as defective and four
weeks' time is granted for curing the defects.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C) No.17318, 20680, 20701,
20697 and 20491/2021 and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.17307,
20350, 20343 and 20066/2021 have not filed counter affidavit,
despite grant of final opportunity on the earlier occasion; as
such, further opportunity stands declined.

Contd...

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.20343 and 20066/2021 has been duly served, but no one has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 6 to 9 in SLP(C) No.20491/2021 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 1.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar