

ITEM NO.19+63

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37284/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2022 in WP No. 1632/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALIRAM WASUDEO TAYADE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.207215/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207216/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.207217/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37237/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.213350/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213351/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213352/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 37457/2024 (IX)

(IA No.214464/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214467/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.214469/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38200/2024 (IX)

(IA No.214551/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214553/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.214554/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation
of delay as well as on special leave petitions.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.2530 of
2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER